NIRSP31
 Triple-Channel Digital Isolators With
Integrated DC to DC Converter
Datasheet (EN) 1.2
Copyright © 2023, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
The NIRSP31 series devices are triple-channel digital

10. Package Information
Figure 10.1 LGA18 Package Shape and Dimension in millimeters
11. Order Information
Part Number Isolation
Rating (kV)
Number
of side 1
inputs
Number
of side 2
inputs
Max Data
Rate
(Mbps)
Temperature MSL Package
Type
Package
Drawing
SPQ
NIRSP31-DLARR 3 2 1 20 -40 to 125℃ 3 LGA18 LGA18 3000
NIRSP31V-DLARR 3 2 1 20 -40 to 125℃ 3 LGA18 LGA18 3000
NIRSP31 Datasheet (EN) 1.2
Copyright © 2023, NOVOSENSE
 Page 16
12. Documentation Support
Part Number Product Folder Datasheet Technical Documents Isolator selection guide
NIRSP31 Click here Click here Click here Click here
NIRSP31V Click here Click here Click here Click here
13. Tape and Reel Information
Figure 13.1 Tape and Reel Information of LGA18
NIRSP31 Datasheet (EN) 1.2
Copyright © 2023, NOVOSENSE